



INAUGURAL SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN HELD ON JULY 2, 2019 @ FNDY HALL, THE HON. FAUSTINO G. DY III, VICE GOVENOR, PRESIDED THE SESSION





INAUGURAL SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN HELD ON JULY 2, 2019 @ FNDY HALL, THE HON. DELFINITO EMMANUEL L. ALBANO, ELECTED AS THE MAJORITY FLOOR LEADER





INAUGURAL SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN HELD ON JULY 2, 2019 @ FNDY HALL





THE 10TH SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN

From Left HON. EMMANUEL JOSELITO B. AÑES, 1st District, HON. RANDOLPH JOSEPH P. ARREOLA, 3rd District, HON. DELFINITO EMMANUEL L. ALBANO, 1st District, HON. EDGAR R. CAPUCHINO, 2nd District, HON. FAUSTINO U. DY IV, 5th District, HON. ED CHRISTIAN S. GO, 2nd District, HON. FAUSTINO G. DY III, Vice Governor, HON. ABEGAIL V. SABLE, 4th District, HON. RAMON JUAN N. REYES, JR., 3rd District, HON. CLIFFORD R. RASPADO, 4th District, HON.
ALFREDO V. ALILI, 6th District, HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO, 5th District and HON. MARCO PAOLO A. MERIS, 6th District, The HON. DAX PAOLO C. BINAG, SK Fed. President & Ex-Officio Member is on Official Business.